
LIST OF 2019 PARTCIPATING INSTITUTIONS 
 

Institution Principal Mentor/ Faculty Member Location Email Address 

Baylor College of Medicine Mir Reza Bekheirnia, MD, FACMG Houston, TX bekheirn@bcm.edu 

Emory School of Medicine Michael J. Gambello, MD, PhD Atlanta, GA mgambel@emory.edu 

Harvard University (Brigham and Women’s Hospital) Robert C. Green, MD, MPH Boston, MA rcgreen@bwh.harvard.edu 
edrake@bwh.harvard.edu (copy) 

Loma Linda Medical School June-Anne Gold, MD, FACMG, MRCPCH, DCH, RGN, RMN 
Robin Dawn Clark, MD, FACMG 

Loma Linda, CA lgoldlu.edu 
June.Anne.Gold@gmail.com 
rclark@llu.edu 

Partners HealthCare Personalized Medicine Heidi Rehm, PhD, FACMG Cambridge, MA hrehm@partners.org 

The University of Michigan Shane C. Quinonez, MD Ann Arbor, MI squinon@med.umich.edu 

Case Western Reserve University/ University Hospitals of Cleveland Anna Mitchell, MD, PhD, FACMG Cleveland, OH Anna.mitchell@uhhospitals.org 

University of Alabama at Birmingham Nathaniel Robin, MD, FACMG Birmingham, AL nrobin@uab.edu 

University of California, San Francisco Anne Slavotinek, MD, PhD, FACMG San Francisco, CA slavotia@peds.ucsf.edu 

University of Iowa John A. Bernat, MD, PhD, FACMG Iowa City, IA john-bernat@uiowa.edu 

University of Kentucky College of Medicine R. Stephen S. Amato, MD, PhD, FACMG Lexington, KY stephen.amato@uky.edu 

University of Maryland School of Medicine Carol Greene, MD, FACMG 
Linda Jeng, MD, PhD, FACMG 

Baltimore, MD cgreene@peds.umaryland.edu 
ljeng@som.umaryland.edu 

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill Jonathan Berg, MD, PhD, FACMG Chapel Hill, NC jsberg@med.unc.edu 

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Program Klaas J. Wierenga, MD, MS, FACMG Oklahoma City, OK klaas-wierenga@ouhsc.edu 

University of South Florida Christopher Griffith, MD Tampa, FL cgriffith@health.usf.edu 

University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston Hope Northrup, MD, FACMG Houston, TX Hope.Northrup@uth.tmc.edu 

University of Washington Fuki M. Hisama, MD, FACMG Seattle, WA fmh2@uw.edu 

The University of Tennessee Health Science Henry Joel Mroczkowski, MD, PhD Memphis, TN hmroczko@uthsc.edu 

 

Please direct questions regarding the overall program to: 

Nicole O. Bell | nbell@acmg.net | 7101 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1101|  Bethesda, MD 20814   |  (240) 204-9869 Fax 
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